## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Management, Inc.		1105/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEW
l and management, me		00,00,2001	JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fast Forward Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	44 Cook Street 80206	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2851994	YELLOW BIRD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker
Address Line 1: 575 Route 28
Address Line 2: suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker	
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/	
Date:	05/31/2007 TDADEMARK	
Date:	05/31/2007 <b>TRADEMARK</b>	

900078207 REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0548

Total Attachments: 1

source=allied1\_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0549

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, Allied Management Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 19 South Livingston Avenue, New Jersey 07039, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

**MARK** 

REG. NO.

**ISSUE DATE** 

YELLOW BIRD

2851994

June 8, 2004

WHEREAS, Fast Forward LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business c/o Wolf Slatkin & Madison, P.C., 44 Cook Street, #1000, Denver, Colorado 80206-5827, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Allied Management Inc., does hereby assign unto Fast Forward LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated: 5/30/2007

RECORDED: 05/31/2007

Allied Management Inc.

Name: Ken Friedman

Titte: President

TRADEMARK